
Cal St. Dom. Hills (0-0,0-0 CCAA) -vs- CSU Bakersfield (0-0,0-0 Big West)
11/05/21 at Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 55

CSU Bakersfield 88

Date: 11/05/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 447
Site: Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA
Referees: DeAnna Butler, Trevor Inouye, Jen Zylstra

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 7 8 21 19 55
CSU Bakersfield 17 28 25 18 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Isaacson,Auren * 39 3-14 2-9 9-10 0-3 3 2 1 5 0 1 17
11 Poland,Deejanae * 25 2-4 0-0 6-8 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 0 10
23 Jordan,Asia * 23 4-7 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 4 1 5 2 0 9
12 Bell,Kelsey * 38 2-10 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 1 6
04 McAllister,Destiny * 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Booker,Danyell 21 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 2 5 0 3 8
10 Walker,Hosanna 22 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 0 5
20 Penner,Rebecca 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 4-21 19-24 13-23 36 20 10 26 2 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 4-21   19.0 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Eggleston,Jayden * 25 5-10 0-1 8-8 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 3 18
11 Green,Lexus * 17 7-10 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 18
22 Easley,Andie * 27 4-8 1-5 2-2 1-6 7 0 6 4 1 1 11
54 Austin,Vanessa * 26 2-3 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 7
01 Clayburne,Tatyanna * 21 1-5 1-3 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 2 7
24 Bridges-Bey,Sage 17 3-6 0-3 3-4 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 4 9
23 Saxon,Miracle 13 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 2 9
03 van Schaik,Hennie 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 2 1 0 1 4
02 Seuell,Aaliyah 5 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
00 Johnson,Simone 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
04 Dixon,Jasmin 15 0-5 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-66 8-28 20-24 16-24 40 25 17 12 2 15 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-8   37.50 % 9-10   90.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-14   78.57 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 30-66   45.5 % 8-28   28.6 % 20-24   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ASIA 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
09:39 MISS LAYUP by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 09:30 3-0 V 3

09:05 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS
-- ASSIST  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

MISS LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

08:24 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 08:08
08:08 STEAL  by EASLEY,ANDIE
07:39 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LEXUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
07:22 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
07:15 SUB OUT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
07:15 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMIN

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 07:15
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 07:15
TURNOVER  by WALKER,HOSANNA 07:09

06:46 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JASMIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JORDAN,ASIA 06:46

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JASMIN
06:33 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
05:54 MISS JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
05:36 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMIN
05:36 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXUS
05:36 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,VANESSA
05:36 SUB IN by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
05:36 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 05:30 5-8 H 3
FOUL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 05:19
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 05:19
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:19

05:19 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
05:19 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 05:10
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,HOSANNA --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 05:00
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 05:00
SUB IN by PENNER,REBECCA 05:00

04:50 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE

MISS JUMPER by ISAACSON,AUREN 04:29
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21

04:05 MISS 3PTR by EASLEY,ANDIE



-- REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
03:57 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE
TURNOVER  by WALKER,HOSANNA 03:22

03:02 MISS JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
SUB OUT by BELL,KELSEY 02:56
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 02:56
MISS JUMPER by PENNER,REBECCA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by PENNER,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,HOSANNA 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
FOUL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 02:33

02:33 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
02:33 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
02:33 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
02:33 SUB IN by AUSTIN,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,HOSANNA 02:11
02:11 BLOCK  by EASLEY,ANDIE

-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
02:00 TURNOVER  by EASLEY,ANDIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 01:54 7-16 H 9
FOUL  by PENNER,REBECCA 01:46

01:41 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JASMIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:35 FOUL  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
01:06 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
01:01 MISS LAYUP by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EASLEY,ANDIE
00:41 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JASMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,VANESSA
FOUL  by PENNER,REBECCA 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMIN
00:41 SUB OUT by EASLEY,ANDIE
00:41 SUB IN by GREEN,LEXUS
00:41 SUB IN by SAXON,MIRACLE

SUB OUT by PENNER,REBECCA 00:41
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:41
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 00:41
SUB IN by BELL,KELSEY 00:41

00:41 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,VANESSA
00:41 MISS FT by AUSTIN,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,HOSANNA --
00:39 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:25
00:05 MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ASIA 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by GREEN,LEXUS
09:08 7-19 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SAXON,MIRACLE

MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LEXUS



08:43 MISS 3PTR by SAXON,MIRACLE
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,VANESSA

08:36 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
REBOUND DEF by POLAND,DEEJANAE --

08:29 FOUL  by SAXON,MIRACLE
08:29 SUB OUT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
08:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SIMONE

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 08:29
SUB OUT by ISAACSON,AUREN 08:29
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 08:29
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 08:29
TURNOVER  by BELL,KELSEY 08:24

08:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SIMONE
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

08:03 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,VANESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ASIA 07:50
FOUL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 07:47

07:31 7-24 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS
-- ASSIST  by SAXON,MIRACLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 07:28
SUB IN by ISAACSON,AUREN 07:28
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 07:13 10-24 H 14
ASSIST  by BOOKER,DANYELL --

07:00 TURNOVER  by GREEN,LEXUS
STEAL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 12-24 H 12

06:28 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SIMONE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,VANESSA

05:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS
REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,AUREN --

05:45 FOUL  by SAXON,MIRACLE
05:45 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
05:45 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXUS
05:45 SUB OUT by SAXON,MIRACLE
05:45 SUB IN by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
05:45 SUB IN by EASLEY,ANDIE
05:45 SUB IN by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 05:45
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 05:45
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:32

05:20 MISS 3PTR by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:12
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:12

04:53 MISS JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DANYELL --

04:44 FOUL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 04:30 14-27 H 13

04:21 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SIMONE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,VANESSA

FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 04:19
04:19 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,VANESSA
04:19 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,VANESSA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 04:19



SUB IN by PENNER,REBECCA 04:19
TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 04:02

04:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PENNER,REBECCA 03:45

03:45 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by EASLEY,ANDIE
03:45 14-31 H 17 GOOD FT by EASLEY,ANDIE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 03:34
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:32

03:32 STEAL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
03:29 14-34 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by EASLEY,ANDIE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SIMONE
03:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SIMONE

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 03:10
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 03:10
MISS FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:10 15-34 H 19

02:55 TURNOVER  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
STEAL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 02:55
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

02:41 15-36 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ISAACSON,AUREN 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,VANESSA

02:19 15-38 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SIMONE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PENNER,REBECCA 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:48 15-40 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,VANESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SIMONE
01:46 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,VANESSA
01:46 SUB IN by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
01:46 SUB IN by SAXON,MIRACLE

SUB OUT by PENNER,REBECCA 01:46
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 01:46
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:46
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 01:46
TURNOVER  by BELL,KELSEY 01:30
FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 01:30

01:30 15-41 H 26 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
01:30 15-42 H 27 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 01:30
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 01:30
TURNOVER  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
FOUL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:15

01:15 15-43 H 28 GOOD FT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:15 MISS FT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:09 MISS JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:08
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 01:08
MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
00:22 MISS JUMPER by SAXON,MIRACLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
FOUL  by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:08



00:08 15-44 H 29 GOOD FT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(fastbreak)
00:08 15-45 H 30 GOOD FT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by SAXON,MIRACLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,LEXUS
10:00 SUB IN by AUSTIN,VANESSA

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 10:00
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:34 FOUL  by AUSTIN,VANESSA
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 09:34 16-45 H 29
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 09:34 17-45 H 28

09:23 17-47 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 09:09 19-47 H 28
ASSIST  by BELL,KELSEY --

08:58 TURNOVER  by EASLEY,ANDIE
GOOD LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 08:36 21-47 H 26
ASSIST  by JORDAN,ASIA --

08:19 21-50 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE

MISS LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 07:51
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 07:47 23-50 H 27

07:30 23-52 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by EASLEY,ANDIE
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 07:08
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 07:08

07:07 FOUL  by AUSTIN,VANESSA
07:07 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,VANESSA
07:07 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ASIA 06:59
06:59 STEAL  by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

06:53 23-54 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ASIA --

06:46 FOUL  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
MISS FT by JORDAN,ASIA(fastbreak) 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JORDAN,ASIA(fastbreak) 06:46 24-54 H 30
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 06:46
SUB IN by PENNER,REBECCA 06:46

06:36 MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENNER,REBECCA --
MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
06:17 TURNOVER  by EASLEY,ANDIE
06:07 SUB OUT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
06:07 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMIN

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 06:07
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 06:07
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 06:05



-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:55

05:45 24-56 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by EASLEY,ANDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

MISS LAYUP by BELL,KELSEY(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:15 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 05:13 26-56 H 30
ASSIST  by ISAACSON,AUREN --

05:03 TURNOVER  by GREEN,LEXUS
STEAL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:03
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 05:01

04:48 26-58 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,LEXUS(in the paint)
04:30 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
04:30 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
04:30 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXUS
04:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SIMONE
04:30 SUB IN by SAXON,MIRACLE

GOOD FT by BOOKER,DANYELL 04:30 27-58 H 31
GOOD FT by BOOKER,DANYELL 04:30 28-58 H 30

04:14 28-60 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by SAXON,MIRACLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SIMONE
03:42 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 03:30 30-60 H 30
ASSIST  by BOOKER,DANYELL --

03:10 30-62 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by EASLEY,ANDIE
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JASMIN

TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 02:40
02:40 STEAL  by SAXON,MIRACLE
02:35 TURNOVER  by SAXON,MIRACLE

STEAL  by BELL,KELSEY 02:35
GOOD 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN(fastbreak) 02:28 33-62 H 29
ASSIST  by BELL,KELSEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMIN
02:27 SUB IN by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 02:27
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 02:27
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 02:27
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 02:27

02:13 33-64 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SAXON,MIRACLE(in the paint)
02:04 FOUL  by SAXON,MIRACLE

MISS FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 02:04 34-64 H 30

01:55 TURNOVER  by EASLEY,ANDIE
STEAL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:55
TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:47 TURNOVER  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:47 SUB OUT by EASLEY,ANDIE
01:47 SUB IN by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

01:16 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SIMONE
-- REBOUND OFF by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

01:10 34-66 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 01:04



01:04 BLOCK  by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN

00:43 TURNOVER  by SAXON,MIRACLE
00:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SIMONE

GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE(fastbreak) 00:42 35-66 H 31
GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE(fastbreak) 00:42 36-66 H 30
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 00:42
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:42
FOUL  by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 00:35

00:35 36-67 H 31 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
00:35 36-68 H 32 GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,MIRACLE

00:07 36-70 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,MIRACLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by PENNER,REBECCA 10:00
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 10:00
SUB IN by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 10:00
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ASIA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by SAXON,MIRACLE
09:42 TURNOVER  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,DESTINY 09:42
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 09:42
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
09:18 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SIMONE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,MIRACLE
FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 09:10
SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 09:10
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 09:10

09:10 36-71 H 35 GOOD FT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
09:10 36-72 H 36 GOOD FT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
09:09 FOUL  by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA

MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,MIRACLE

08:47 36-75 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by SAXON,MIRACLE
-- ASSIST  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 08:31
REBOUND OFF by POLAND,DEEJANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 08:25 38-75 H 37
ASSIST  by POLAND,DEEJANAE --

08:09 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SIMONE
07:38 SUB OUT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
07:38 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,JAYDEN
07:38 SUB OUT by SAXON,MIRACLE
07:38 SUB IN by SEUELL,AALIYAH
07:38 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMIN
07:38 SUB IN by GREEN,LEXUS
07:38 SUB IN by AUSTIN,VANESSA



SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 07:38
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 07:38
FOUL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 07:35

07:26 38-78 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by SEUELL,AALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,HOSANNA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by SEUELL,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 MISS FT by SEUELL,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JASMIN

06:44 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --

06:44 FOUL  by DIXON,JASMIN
06:35 FOUL  by GREEN,LEXUS
06:33 FOUL  by GREEN,LEXUS

TURNOVER  by WALKER,HOSANNA 06:33
06:14 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,LEXUS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALKER,HOSANNA 05:59

05:46 38-80 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LEXUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 05:28 40-80 H 40
ASSIST  by POLAND,DEEJANAE --

05:15 40-82 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LEXUS
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 05:04 43-82 H 39
ASSIST  by POLAND,DEEJANAE --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

04:27 43-84 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE(in the paint)
04:17 FOUL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by DIXON,JASMIN
04:17 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXUS
04:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SIMONE
04:17 SUB IN by EASLEY,ANDIE

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 04:17
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 04:17
GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 04:17 44-84 H 40
GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 04:17 45-84 H 39

04:01 MISS 3PTR by SEUELL,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:42 FOUL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:42 46-84 H 38
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:42 47-84 H 37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:42
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:42
SUB IN by PENNER,REBECCA 03:42

03:24 MISS 3PTR by EASLEY,ANDIE
REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,AUREN --

03:21 FOUL  by SEUELL,AALIYAH
03:21 SUB OUT by SEUELL,AALIYAH
03:21 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN(fastbreak) 03:21 48-84 H 36
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN(fastbreak) 03:21 49-84 H 35

03:04 49-86 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
-- ASSIST  by EASLEY,ANDIE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:22 MISS 3PTR by EASLEY,ANDIE



REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,AUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,KELSEY 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
02:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENNER,REBECCA --
BLOCK  by JORDAN,ASIA 02:02

01:46 FOUL  by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:46 50-86 H 36
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:46 51-86 H 35

01:35 MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EASLEY,ANDIE
01:14 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE

REBOUND DEF by PENNER,REBECCA --
01:04 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
01:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SIMONE
01:04 SUB OUT by BRIDGES-BEY,SAGE
01:04 SUB IN by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
01:04 SUB IN by DIXON,JASMIN

GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:04 52-86 H 34
MISS FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
00:40 MISS 3PTR by EASLEY,ANDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA
00:35 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
00:35 TURNOVER  by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
00:35 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
00:35 SUB IN by SEUELL,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 00:35
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:35

00:24 FOUL  by SEUELL,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:24 53-86 H 33
MISS FT by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 00:21 55-86 H 31
ASSIST  by BELL,KELSEY --
FOUL  by PENNER,REBECCA 00:16

00:16 55-87 H 32 GOOD FT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(fastbreak)
00:16 55-88 H 33 GOOD FT by CLAYBURNE,TATYANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BELL,KELSEY 00:12


